PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7777982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERRAN KAGAN	02/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRO INDUSTRIES/GAUGE TECH	
Street Address:	1800 SHAMES DRIVE	
City:	WESTBURY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7747733
Patent Number:	8176174
Patent Number:	9194720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15165780976

Email: mporco@hpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HESPOS & PORCO

Address Line 1:111 SOUTH STREET, SUITE 250Address Line 4:OYSTER BAY, NEW YORK 11771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	!489-007 SERIES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J PORCO	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael_J_Porco/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for 1489-007 series#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062583 FRAME: 0575

507730837

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erran Kagan, an individual, having a principle address at 22 Old Pond Road, Great Neck, New York, 11023, "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents in the United States of America:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
7,747,733	June 29, 2010	POWER METER HAVING MULTIPLE ETHERNET PORTS
8,176,174	May 8, 2012	POWER METER HAVING MULTIPLE ETHERNET PORTS
9,194,720	November 24, 2015	POWER METER HAVING MULTIPLE ETHERNET PORTS

And the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Electro Industries/Gauge Tech, with its principle place of business located at 1800 Shames Drive, Westbury, New York 11590, "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the above-identified Letters Patents of the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, including any corresponding foreign patent rights and the right to sue for past infringements of said Patents, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor to the end of the term for which the above-identified Patents have been granted.

Upon said considerations, Assignor hereby agrees with Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignees may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

Date

By: Erran Kagan

PATENT REEL: 062583 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 02/03/2023